Domestic 400,380   20,062   36,950   2,822   54,190   215,511   269,701

Bank

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Domestic 266,228   50,748   (5,430)   25,257   20,062   202,458   222,520

 Collective

Assessment

Allowance at

30 June

 Total

Impairment

Allowances for

Financing

30 June 2024

31 December 2023

 Impaired

Financing

 Individual

Assessment

Allowance at

1 January

 Net Charge

for the Year

 Amounts

Written

Off/Other

Movements

 Individual

Assessment

Allowance at

31 December

 Collective

Assessment

Allowance at

31 December

 Total

Impairment

Allowances for

Financing

 Impaired

Financing

 Individual

Assessment

Allowance at

30 June

 Individual

Assessment

Allowance at 1

January

 Net Charge

for the Year

 Amounts

Written

Off/Other

Movements

44

Bank Muamalat Malaysia Berhad

Basel II Pillar 3 Disclosure

Credit Quality Financing of Customers (cont'd)

Market Risk

Rate of return risk

Table 20: Sensitivity analysis of rate of return risk

Increase/(decrease) in basis

points

-50 Basis

Points

+50 Basis

Points

-50 Basis

Points

+50 Basis

Points

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Impact on Earnings:

30 June 2024

MYR (32,590)   32,590   (32,535)   32,535

USD 2,573   (2,573)   2,573   (2,573)

Others* -   -   -   -

31 December 2023

MYR (34,610)   34,610   (34,545)   34,545

USD 1,828   (1,828)   1,828   (1,828)

Others* (1)   1   (1)   1

Impact on Equity:

30 June 2024

MYR 99,313   (99,313)   99,308   (99,308)

USD (174)   174   (174)   174

Others* -   -   -   -

31 December 2023

MYR 70,741   (70,741)   70,737   (70,737)

USD (152)   152   (152)   152

Others* 0   (0)   0   (0)

* Inclusive of AUD, CHF, EUR, GBP, JPY and other currencies.

The increase or decline in earnings and economic value for upwards and downward rate shocks

which are consistent with shocks applied in the stress test for measuring:

Group Bank

45

Bank Muamalat Malaysia Berhad

Basel II Pillar 3 Disclosure

Table 21: Minimum regulatory requirement for market risk

Group and Bank

30 June 2024

Long

Position

Short

Position

Risk

weighted

 Assets

Minimum

Capital

Requirement at

8%

RM' 000 RM' 000 RM' 000 RM' 000

Benchmark Rate Risk 598   (978)   54,749   4,380